	U.S. Department of COMMERCE
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05) OMBWo. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	02-29-2008
2-26-08 RECORDATION F	
To the Director of the U.S. Patents anothademark Office: Ple	103485442 iress(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Advanced Design Concepts GmbH	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Dow Global Technologies Inc.
THE MADENDER'S	Internal Address:
Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	
3. Nature of conveyance: Execution Date(s)_11/16/07; 11/26/07	Street Address: 2040 Dow Center
Assignment Assignment Change of Name	City: Midland
Government Interest Assignment	State: Michigan
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country <u>: USA</u> Zip <u>: 48674</u>
Other	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗌 Yes 🛛 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	This document is being filed together with a new application.
 A. Patent Application No.(s) 60/420,949; 60/598,319; 60/497,147;60/684,146 10/887,467; 10/924,271; 11/295,343; 11/295,285 11/295,286; 11/659,268; 11/659,298; 11/440,412 Additional numbers atta 	B. Patent No.(s) 6,511,734; 6,994,763 6,872,438; 6,946,182 6,863,952 ached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: <u>17</u>
Name: O'Keefe, Egan, Peterman & Enders, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ <u>680.00</u>
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1101 S. Capital of Texas Highway	⊠ Enclosed
Building C, Suite 200	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Austin	
State: Texas Zip: <u>78746</u>	8. Payment Information
Phone Number : (512) 347-1611	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Fax Number: (512) 347-1615	b. Deposit Account Number 104005 50428345
Email Address: bokeefe@oeperaw.com	ດ້ອງເວັດປະຊາ2 Authorized User Name <u>ADVA:001</u> ອ້ອງປະສະຊາຊາ
	2-11-08
9. Signature :	Date
Robert M. O'Keefe	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents
Name of Person Signing	ver sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: rector of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450
Documents to be recorded (including con Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Di	ver sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or maned to: rector of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

•

-

متبر

PATENT REEL: 020582 FRAME: 0629

ASSIGNMENT

(TRANSFER)

We, **ASSIGNOR**: ADVANCED DESIGN CONCEPT, GMBH of: Rathenaustrasse 12 30156 Hanover Germany

a corporation organized and existing under the law of Germany do hereby claim and declare that we are the recorded owner of the following Patent Application(s) or Letters Patent(s) and other rights and powers obtainable or exercisable in respect thereof as numbered: U.S. Patent Numbers 6,511,734; 6,872,438; 6,863,952; 6,872,438; 6,994,763; 6,946,182; U.S. Application Numbers 60/420,949; 11/295,343; 11/295,285; 11/295,286; 11/659,268; 60/598,319; 11/659,298; 60/684,146; 11/440,412; 10/887,467; 10/924,271; 60/497,147, International Application Numbers PCT/US2003/33629; PCT/US2004/21742; PCT/US2004/027252; PCT/US2005/027445; PCT/US2005/27775; PCT/US2006/20037; European Application Numbers 03779193.6; 04777680.2; 04781857.0; 05782759.4; 05782958.1; Chinese Application Numbers 200380101995.0; 200580029358.6; 200580029359.0; Mexican Application Numbers PA/a/2005/004374; PA/a/2006/002055; MX/a/2007/001211; MS/a/2007/001210,

We do hereby, for good and valuable consideration received, sell, assign and transfer unto:

ASSIGNEE: DOW GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES INC. of: 2040 Dow Center Midland, Michigan 48674 United States of America

a corporation organized and existing under the law of the State of Delaware, United States of America, our entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent Application(s) or Letters Patent(s), and consent to the recordal of this Assignment.

ASSIGNOR

ASSIGNEE

Accepted by us:

Subscribed and Sworn by us:

Houston , this 16 day of November . 2007

ADVANCED DESIGN CONCEPTS GmbH

By sé Pina Managing Director

CORP. SEAL

DOW GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES INC.

At Midland, Michigan 48674, USA

this 26 day of November, 2007

By

VJohn B. Treangen Authorized Representative

CORP. SEAL

Attach Notarial Certificate (Corporation)

PATENT REEL: 020582 FRAME: 0630

NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE (Corporation)

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA)
STATE OF TEXAS) SS
County/Parish of Harris)

On this 16^{TH} day of November, 2007, personally appeared before me, **José Pina**, **Managing Director**, known or identified to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing document

Transfer Assignment for and on behalf of Advanced Design Concept, GmbH

and acknowledged the same as a free act and deed for uses and purposes therein expressed by authority of the said Corporation incorporated under the laws of Germany.

The said individual with full power to sign the foregoing document on behalf of said corporation and that the purposes for which said document is granted are within the scope of the objects or activities of said corporation.

SEAL

Notary Public Catherine Mary Topper Notary Public, State of Texas County of Harris My Commission expires July 23, 2008

NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE (Corporation)

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA) STATE OF Michigan)SS County/Parish of Midland)

On this <u>A6</u> day of <u>Movember</u>, 20<u>0</u>, personally appeared before me, **John B**. **Treangen, Authorized Representative**

known or identified to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing document

Transfer Assignment for and on behalf of Dow Global Technologies Inc.

and acknowledged the same as a free act and deed for uses and purposes therein expressed by authority of the said Corporation incorporated under the laws of **the State of Delaware**, **United States of America**.

I further certify that said authority, dated **August 9, 2005**, is based on a **Delegation of Signature Authority**, which I have seen, appointing the said individual **Attorney-in-fact** with full power to sign the foregoing document on behalf of the said corporation and that the purposes for which said document is granted are within the scope of the objects or activities of said corporation.

Kathy Sue Wertz NOTARY PUBLIC, MIDLAND COUNTY, MICHIGAN MY COMMISSION EXPIRES APRIL 07, 2012

SEAL

PATENT REEL: 020582 FRAME: 0631

RECORDED: 02/26/2008